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CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 32
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

NOTE: CRL.M.C.-320/2026 & CRL.M.C.-321/2026 LISTED AT ITEM NOS.77 &78 MAY
BE READ AS UNDER:

77.

78.

CRL.M.C.-320/2026
CRL.M.A. 1207/2026
WITH CRL.M.C. 
321/2026 

JOHNSON K.A
V/s  STATE NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 

ITEM NO.1 & 2 OF 
ADVANCE LIST. 

CRL.M.C.-321/2026
CRL.M.A. 1209/2026 

ACHAL KUMAR JINDAL
V/s  STATE NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 

ITEM NO.1 & 2 OF 
ADVANCE LIST.

CORRIGENDUM
COURT NO. 30
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

NOTE: CRL.M.C. 1421/2023 AND W.P.(CRL.) 3467/2023 LISTED AT ITEM NOS. 15 AND 
      41 RESPECTIVELY MAY BE READ AS UNDER:

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS

15 CRL.M.C.-1421/2023
CRL.M.A. 33561/2023
CRL.M.A. 5868/2024
CRL.M.A. 5869/2024

AMIT KUMAR
V/sCENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION

VIKRANT SINGH, UPENDRA YADAV

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
J P & 
ASSOCIATES(VIKRANTSINGH0207@
GMAIL.COM)(9911063933)
(PETITIONER)
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()
(RESPONDENT)
HIMANSHU 
SIHAG(SIHAGHIMANSHU98@GMAIL.
COM)(8447947425)(PETITIONER)
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()
(RESPONDENT)
J.P. & 
ASSOCIATES(ADVJP10@GMAIL.COM
)(9650937013)(PETITIONER)
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()
(RESPONDENT)

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(DARYA GANJ-442/2001)
BAIL APPLN. 1386/2008 FILED BY M.A.HAFIZ 
(DISPOSED ON : 2009-01-19 )
BAIL APPLN. 2404/2008 FILED BY MUJAHID MIRA
SAHIB ALAM @MUJAHID (DISPOSED ON : 2009-01-
16 )
CRL.REV.P. 286/2008 FILED BY UOI THROUGH 
C.B.I. (DISPOSED ON : 2009-01-19 )
CRL.REV.P. 190/2010 FILED BY PRAMOD MAHADEV
JANVEKAR @ PAMMO BHAIYA (DISPOSED ON : 
2010-07-14 )
CRL.REV.P. 218/2010 FILED BY LAXMAN MARUTI 
TIRVEER @ LAXMAN PATIL (DISPOSED ON : 2010-
05-12 )
W.P.(CRL) 1403/2010 FILED BY MANSOOR AHMED 
(DISPOSED ON : 2010-10-29 )
BAIL APPLN. 252/2011 FILED BY MUJAHID MIRA 
SAHIB ALAM @ MUJAHID (DISPOSED ON : 2012-
04-09 )
CRL.REV.P. 152/2012 FILED BY LAXMAN MARUTI 
TIRVIR @ LAXMAN PATIL (DISPOSED ON : 2014-
09-18 )
CRL.REV.P. 182/2014 FILED BY DEEPAK BHONSLE
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-12-02 )
CRL.REV.P. 183/2014 FILED BY DEEPAK BHONSLE
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-12-02 )
CRL.REV.P. 458/2016 FILED BY SOHAIL KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-07-20 )
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DARYA GANJ-442/2001)

41 W.P.(CRL)-3467/2023 JOSE INACIO COTA SAURAV SHARMA
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CRL.M.A. 32139/2023
CRL.M.A. 32140/2023
WITH W.P.(CRL) 
121/2024

V/S UNION OF INDIA

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:
ARPIT BATRA (ADVOCATE@ARPITBATRA.COM)(991111176)(PETITIONER)
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)

 DELETION NOTE

1. CRL.A. 1639/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE DB-VI AT ITEM NO. 32 IS DELETED
AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 19.03.2026.

2. EFA(OS)(COMM) 21/2024, EFA(OS)(COMM) 22/2024 AND EFA(OS)(COMM) 24/2024
LISTED BEFOER HON'BLE DB-VIII AT ITEM NOS. 1, 2 AND 3 RESPECTIVELY ARE
DELETED .

3. FAO(OS)(COMM) 111/2024 LISTED BEFOER HON'BLE DB-VIII AT ITEM NO. 24 IS
DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE SPECIAL HON'BLE DIVISION BENCH
COMPRISING HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA AND HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE
MADHU JAIN.

4. W.P.(C) 5507/2020 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA AT
ITEM NO 59 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS FIXED FOR 11.03.2026.

5. C.R.P. 52/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL AT ITEM
NO.11  IS  DELETED  AS  THE  SAME  IS  LISTED  BFORE  HON'BLE  MR.  JUSTICE
RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA.

6. CRL.REV.P. 395/2025 LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA
AT ITEM NO. 49 IS DELETED AS THE SAME IS LISTED BFORE HON'BLE MR.
JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN.

7. RFA 979/2025 LISTED BEFORE MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR AT ITEM NO. 22 IS
DELETED. AS THE SAME IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL
KRISHNA. 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI REGISTRAR(LISTING)
17.01.2026


